D
R
A
FT
BBIER Gas Station Canopy Light is an ideal solution for budget-friendly, canopy lighting. It can be used in commercial
buildings, parking lot structures, gas stations, secure entryways, exterior canopies and many other applications.
When replacing up to 400W MH, it can save about 86% of energy. Excellent heat dissipation structure design features and
precision optical design provide a good lighting effect with a lifetime of up to 50,000 hours accompanied by excellent

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
ELECTRICAL DATA
ORDERING GUIDE Example: MGC01100W27V40KYYYY
Fixture Type
MGC01  Canopy Series
Wattage Input Voltage
30K   3000K
35K   3500K
40K   4000K
50K   5000K
CCT Finish
100W
150W
160W
27V   120-277V
48V   347/480V
48V   347-480V
D    Dark Bronze
B     Black
W    White
SG  Silver Gray
Lens
CD  Clear Diffuser
T3    Type Ⅲ lens
Blank
Alphanumeric
Control
Blank    Without  control
M       With Senor
AD     With Adjustment Dia
MAD  WithMotion Sensor
          and Adjustment Dia
Internal Code
Note: 1. 150W model is in 120-277V, it's 160W in 347/480V.
           2. Only 100W suit for 347-480V input voltage.
ACCESSORIES (Optional)
Spring fitting
Microwave Sensor, 12V
Description: Sensor can be built-in fixture.
Power Controller
USE: The wattage can be changed by
         switch selection on the controller.
DIMENSION
unit: mm/inch
100W/150W/160W
 Net Weight：
100W：10.913 lb
150W：10.714 lb
160W：13.140 lb
400mm(15.75in)
40
0m
m
(1
5.
75
in
)
22
3m
m
(8
.7
8i
n)
NUMBER OF DRIVERS DRIVER CURRENT
(mA)
NOMINAL  POWER
(W)
INPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
CURRENT